
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:718
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2013
ASSISTANCE FROM WB ADB 
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of assistance as well as loans sanctioned by the World Bank (WB) and the Asian Development Bank (ADB) to the
Government of Karnataka during the last three years, sector and year-wise; and 

(b) the target set, total outlay, amount utilised and achievements made so far, project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a) & (b) Details of projects / grants signed with the World Bank and Asian Development Bank during the last three years is enclosed
as Annexure. 
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